

Thank you for purchasing an annual Southern Village Club tennis ball machine membership which provides access to our state of the art ball machine from Playmate Tennis. The terms of membership are:

- The machine may be used for up to 1 hour whenever it is available. There is no limit to the number of uses per year per Agreement.
- The designated court for ball machine use is Court #3.
- The machine, balls and power cord will be accessible by a key to the tennis shed. This will be given to you upon your completed contract. Keys, if lost, are subject to a \$25 replacement fee.
- Members must be trained on the use of the ball machine prior to use. By this contract, the member/user also agrees to return the machine, balls and power cord to the tennis shed after each use. The shed must be locked and keys must be returned to the Club upon expiration of contract.
- This membership pertains <u>only</u> to use of the ball machine and the balls designated for this machine. No other tennis balls or Club equipment may be used in conjunction with this privilege.
- Member/user assumes all responsibility and liability during use and releases Southern Village Club, LLC ("SVC") from any liability for injury or damage to person or property arising from use.
- The Member/user shall indemnify SVC for damage or injury to third parties arising from the member's use of the ball machine.
- Children under 18 may use the machine only under direct parental supervision or by permission of Club Manager.
- Failure to comply with this agreement will result in forfeiture of use privileges.
- Execution below constitutes an agreement to abide by these terms.

Fee for membership is \$125 per year, is non-refundable, and is available only to Members of Southern Village Club. Membership is good for one year, beginning on the date of this membership agreement. *Please make checks payable to Southern Village Club*.

Member Name	Email address
	<u> </u>
Address	Cell phone
Member Signature	Date Membership Begins